PROCEEDINGS

OF THE

Prehistoric Society

OF

EAST ANGLIA

For 1931.

The Prehistoric Society of East Anglia, founded at
Norwich in 1908, is the oldest and only large Society in Great
Britain specially devoted to the study of Prehistory, and is
not restricted either in membership or subject matter to the
district from which it is named.

VOL. VI.—PART 1V,

Edited by G. MAYNARD, F.R.A.L, Hon. Secretary,

The Natural History Museum.
Ipswich.

IPSWICH :
THE KAST ANGLIAN DaIiLy TiMES COMPANY LIMITED,
13, CARR STREET.

T.ondon Agents :

H. K. LEWIS & Co., Ltd., GEQ. SALBY,
136, Gower Street, W.C. 1. €5, Great Russell Street, W.C.1.

https://doi.org/10.1017/50958841800026065 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0958841800026065

CONTENTS

List of Officers

Business Proceedings ..

List

Menibers

List of Additions to the Library

21.

24.

25,

20.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31

)

.
[

I

Presidential Address for 1931—

Early Neanthropic Man and his Relation to the Ice Age
By J. P. T. Burchell, M.C., F.S.A., F.L.S.

A Remarkable Quartzite Implement

By Bertram Brotherton . . ..
Further Discoveries of Flint Implements in the Brown Boulder
Clay of North- West Nozjfolk

By [. Reid Moir

The Flint Implements of the Type Station of La Madeleirne
By Alfred \S. Barnes

Excavations in the Pin Hole Cave, Creswell Crags, Derbyshire
By A. Leslie Armstrong, M.C., F.S.A., F.S./.

A Late Upper Aurignacian Station in North Lincolnshire
By A. Leslie Armstrong, M.C., F.S. 4., F.S.1.

The Early Bronze Age Flint Dagger in England and Wales
By W. F. Grimes, M.A. .

Notes on the Beaker Pottery of the Ipswick Museum
By J. G. D. Clark, B.A. .

A Skeleton of the Early Bronze Age found in the Fens
By Gordon Fowler

Bronze Age Settlements in Norfolk
By Harry Apling

Early Iron Age Settlements on fack's Hill, Great I/Vymondley,
Herts.

By C. F. Tebbutt

Tumulus on Massingham Heatk, excavated August 271k, 1931
By A. Q. Watson

Notes on Types of Clactonian Implements at Swanscombe
By R. H. Chandler

Notes and Reviews

Summary of Proceedings

https://doi.org/10.1017/50958841800026065 Published online by Cambridge University Press

iii,
iv.
vi,

xii.

253

304

306

316
330
333
340
356
362

365

371
375

377
379
385


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0958841800026065



