## **PROCEEDINGS**

OF THE

# Prehistoric Society

OF

#### EAST ANGLIA

For 1931.

The Prehistoric Society of East Anglia, founded at Norwich in 1908, is the oldest and only large Society in Great Britain specially devoted to the study of Prehistory, and is not restricted either in membership or subject matter to the district from which it is named.

VOL. VI.—PART IV.

Edited by G. MAYNARD, F.R.A.I., Hon. Secretary,
The Natural History Museum.
Ipswich.

IPSWICH:

THE EAST ANGLIAN DAILY TIMES COMPANY LIMITED, 13, CARR STREET.

#### London Agents:

H. K. LEWIS & Co., Ltd., 136, Gower Street, W.C. 1.

GEO. SALBY,

65, Great Russell Street, W.C.1.

### CONTENTS

List	of Officers			• •	• •			iii,
Busi	iness Proceedir	ıgs			• •	• •		iv.
List	Members				• •			vi,
List	of Additions	to the Lib	rary		• •			xii.
21.	Presidential .	Address fo	or 1931—	=				
	Early Neant	hropic Ma	in and hi	s Relatio	n to the	Ice Age		
	$B_{\mathcal{I}}$	J. P. T.	Burchell,	M.C., F	S.A., F.	L.S.		253
22.	A Remarkab	le Quartz Bertran	-					304
2.2	Further Disc				e in the l	eroeur Ro	oulder	304
23.	Clay of Nor	th-West 1	Vorfolk	ірієтеніз	s in ine 1	srown 150	uiuei	
	$B\mathfrak{z}$	J. Reid	Moir	••		• •	• • •	306
24.	The Flint In				on of La	Madelein	ıe	,
	-	Alfred S			• •	• •	• •	316
25.	Excavations					-	vshire	
		A. Lesli					• •	330
26.	A Late Uppe	er Aurign v A. Lesli					ie	335
27.	The Early I						Wales	333
-7.	-	v W. F. C	-		.,			340
28.	Notes on the	Beaker P	ottery of	the Ipsw	ich Muse	um		
	$B_{\mathcal{I}}$	v J. G. D.	Clark,	B.A.	• •			356
29.	A Skeleton of the Early Bronze Age found in the Fens							•
	-	y Gordon		• •	• •	• • •	• •	362
30.	Bronze Age			rfolk				_
	-	y Harry 2		••		••	••	365
31.	Early Iron 2 Herts.	Age Settle	ements on	fack's F	Hill, Gre	at Wymo	ndley,	
	$B_{\underline{c}}$	y C. F. T	ebbutt	• •	• •	• •	• •	371
32.	Tumulus on	_		th, excavo	ited Aug	rust 27th,	1931	
		y A. Q. V		• •	• •	• •	• •	375
33•	Notes on Ty			Implemen	its at Su	vanscombe		
3.7	_	y R. H. C	.nandler	• •	• •	• •	• •	377
	tes and Review		••	••	••	• •	• •	379
Sui	mmarv of Pro	ceedings						285